## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 375 by Representative Mandie Landry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 9, insert "<u>A.</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 16, change "<u>offered</u>" to "<u>advertised</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 17, delete "<u>established</u>" and insert "<u>defined</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:
- 9 "B. This Section shall not apply to excess and surplus lines."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 1, line 19, change "January" to "May"